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Sr. Name of Participant/s Designation Organizations Office/Street Address City Off Phone/Fax Mob 
Ph # 

Email Address 

1.  Mr. Beka Teshome Nutrition Coordinator Action Against Hunger (ACF) House 1 B, Street 34, F-8/1 Islamabad Mob 0303 5552117 Nutco.pk@acf-international.org  
2.  Mr. Panos Navrozidia Deputy Country 

Representative 
Action Against Hunger (ACF) House 1B, Street 34, F-8/1, 

Islamabad 
Islamabad Mob 0307 555 0048 

   
dcd.pk@acf-international.org 

3.  Dr. Karim Ali Bhai Chief Operating Officer Aga Khan Foundation Serena Business Complex, 
Level 9 

Islamabad Off 051 1111 253 254 
Off 051 207 2500-30 

 

4.  Dr. Saadia Shabbir Senior Program Officer  
(Health) 

Aga Khan Foundation Serena Business Complex, 
Level 9 

Islamabad Off 051 207 2500-30 
Off 111 253254 X 141 

Saadia.shabbir@akdn.org  

5.  Mr. Azizullah Baig Programme Officer  
(Rural Development) 

Aga Khan Foundation Serena Business Complex, 
Level 9 

Islamabad Off 051 207 2500-30 
Off 051 111253 254 

azizullahbaig@akdn.org  

6.  Dr. Qayum Ali Noorani Manager, Health Aga Khan Rural Support 
Program 

Aga Khan Foundation -  
 Level 9, Serena Business 
Complex 

Islamabad Off 051 111 253 254 
051 207 2500-30 

Mob 0302 536 1134 
 

Qayyum.noorani@akdn.org  

7.  Mr. Qaisar Pasha Senior Health Advisor Australian Agency for 
International Development 
(AusAID) 

Australian High Commission Islamabad Off 051 282 4322   
Mob 0300 501 8559  

Qaiser.pasha@dfat.gov.au  

8.  Mr. Shoaib Tayyab Programme Officer Australian Agency for 
International Development 
(AusAID) 

Australian High Commission Islamabad Off 051 8355348 
Mob 0300 501 4034 

shoaib.tayyab@dfat.gov.au 
 

9.  Ms. Sarah Boyd First Secretary 
(Development 
Cooperation) 

Australian Agency for 
International Development 
(AusAID) 

Australian High Commission Islamabad Off 051 835 5350 Sarah.boyd@dfat.gov.au 
 

10.  Mr. M. Imran Ashraf Development Advisor Delegation of the European 
Union 

EC, 9, ST 88 G 6-/3 
Embassy Road 

Islamabad Mob 0300 9541544 Imran.ashraf@ec.europa.eu  

11.  Mr. Philippe Gatineau 
 

 

Food Facility Project 
Officer 

Delegation of the European 
Union to Pakistan  

EC, 9, ST 88 G 6-/3 
Embassy Road 

Islamabad Off 051 227 18 28 
Mob 0302 856 9674 

Philippe.GATINEAU@eeas.euro
pa.eu  

12.  Mr. Khawaja Khurshid 
Ahmad 

Director, Agribusiness Department of Agriculture Government of Azad State 
of Jammu & Kashmir (AJK) 

Muzaffaraba
d 

Off 05882 920 698 
Mob 0301 5710770 

Kh-khurshid60@yahoo.com  

13.  Dr.  Dure Shehwar Khan Provincial Nutrition Focal 
Person (Sindh) & 
Programme Manager, 
WFP Health 

Department of Health, 
Government of Sindh 

I.I Depot, Raffiqi Shaheed 
Road, Near JPMC Cantt  

Karachi Off 021-35223888 
Fax 021 521 7790 

Mob 0300 2838768 

d-dsk@hotmail.com 
 

14.  Mr. Desmond Whyms Senior Health 
Advisor/Team Leader 

DFID British High Commission Islamabad Off 051 201 2546  d-whyms@dfid.gov.uk  

15.  Mr. John O’Dea Humanitarian Advisor DFID British High Commission, 
Diplomatic Enclave 

Islamabad Mob 0346 8556315 j-odea@dfid.gov.uk  

16.  Ms. Ina Ismail Deputy Program Manager DFID British High Commission Islamabad  IE-ismail@dfid.gov.uk  
17.  Dr. Adil Hameed  Nutrition Focal Person/ 

AJK 
Director Health Services 
(Admin) 

Government of AJK Muzaffaraba
d, AJK 

Off 0522-920010 
Mob 0301-5408794 

 

Dr.adilhameed@yahoo.com 
 

18.  Dr. Ali Nasir Bugti Programme Manager, Directorate General of Health Saryab Link Road Quetta Mob 0300 9380872 dralibugti@yahoo.com 
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Nutrition Services Off 081-9211592 
Fax 081 9211592 

19.  Dr.  Qaiser Ali Deputy Director 
RH/Nutrition 

Directorate General of Health 
Services, KPK 

Khyber road, DHS Office, 
KPK 

Peshawar Mob 0301-8398446 drqa57@gmail.com 

20.  Dr.  Muhammad Abbas Health & Nutrition Officer, Directorate of Health 
Services 

Gilgit/Baltistan Gilgit 0345-6108823 
 

Abbas.nutrition@gmail.com 
 

21.  Mr. David Sevicik Head of Office ECHO ECHO Pakistan 
House # 66, Street # 89, 
Islamabad G 6/3 

Islamabad  phone: +92 (0) 51 835 
7812 

cell: +92 (0) 307 555 
7614 

ta01@2echo-islamabad.eu 

22.  Mr. Abdul Majid Project Coordinator EFUL E-7, St. 10, House No. 201 Islamabad Mob 0300 8569320 amkhan@oxfam.org.uk  
23.  Mr. Thomas Hofer Watershed Management 

Expert 
FAO HQ Rome Italy  Thomas.hofer@fao.org  

24.  Ms. Maria Daud Livelihood Officer FAO SIDA Project 
(OSRO/PAK/701/SWE) 

Police Officers Colony, Kala 
Pul,  

Abbottabad Mob 0308 8977587 Maria.daud@fao.org  

25.  Dr. Faizul Bari Project Manager Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

EU Food Facility 
Project,ERCU, House 3A, 
St. 58, F-7/4 

Islamabad Off 051 2656356 
Mob 0345 8544116 

Faizul.bari@fao.org  

26.  Dr. Haris Qayum Livestock Expert Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

House 3A, Street 58, F-7/4, 
Islamabad 

Islamabad Mob 0346 8544195 Haris.qayum@fao.org  

27.  Dr. Kevin D. Gallagher FAO Representative Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

NARC Premises, Park Road 
Chak Shahzad 

Islamabad Off: 051 9255452 
Fax: 051 9255454 

Mob: 0345 8544101 

Kevin.gallagher@fao.org  

28.  Dr. Silvia Kaufmann Food & Nutrition Security 
Specialist 

Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

ERCU, House 5A, St. 58, F-
7/4 

Islamabad Mob 0346 8544158 Silvia.kaufmann@fao.org  

29.  Mr. Ali Gohar Khan Project Manager, RAHA Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

ERCU, House 3A, St. 58, F-
7/4, Islamabad 

Islamabad Off 051 2655881 
Mob 0346 8544176 

Ali.gohar@fao.org  

30.  Mr. Andrea Berloffa Agri. Food Security 
Working Group 

Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

ERCU, House 3A, St.58, F-
7/4 

Islamabad Mob 0346 8544177 Andrea.berloffa@fao.org  

31.  Mr. Haider Ali Communication Officer Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

ERCU Islamabad Mob 03468544259 Haider.Ali@fao.org  

32.  Mr. Javaid Qaisar Technical Advisor/Project 
Manager 
(OSRO/PAK/701/SWE) 

Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

House 3A, Street, 58, F-7/4 Islamabad Off 051 2655881 
Fax 051 8321714 

Javaid.qaisar@fao.org  

33.  Mr. Luigi Damiani Senior Emergency & 
Rehabilitation Coordinator 

Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

House 5A, St. 58, F-7/4 Islamabad Off 051 2655882 
Mob 0346 8544155 

Luigi.damiani@fao.org  

34.  Mr. Ricardo Luna-Chanove  Int’l Admin/Finance Officer Food and Agriculture ERCU - House 3, St. 58, F- Islamabad Off 051 2656357 Ricardo.luna@fao.org  
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Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

7/4 Mob 0346 8544137 

35.  Mr. Roar Sorensen Communication Expert Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

ERCU, House 5A, St. 58, F-
7/4, Islamabad 

Islamabad Mob  Roar.Sorensen@fao.org  

36.  Mr. Tim Vaessen Senior Emergency 
Operations Officer 

Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

ERCU, House 5A, St. 58, F-
7/4 

Islamabad Mob 0346 8544142 Tim.vaessen@fao.org  

37.  Mr. Torbjorn Bjorvatn Reporting Officer Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

ERCU, House 5A, St. 58, F-
7/4, Islamabad 

Islamabad Off 051 2655881 
Mob 0346 8544191 

Torbjorn.Bjorvatn@fao.org  

38.  Mr. Waseem Farooq Programme Officer Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

NARC Premises, Park Road 
Chak Shahzad 

Islamabad Off: 051 9255452 
Fax: 051 9255454 

Mob: 0334 9223949 

Waseem.farooq@fao.org  

39.  Ms. Dureshehwar Ruby 
Khan 

Cluster Coordinator Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

House 3A, Street 58, F-7/4, 
Islamabad 

Islamabad Mob 0346 8544189 Ruby.khan@fao.org  

40.  Ms. Florence Egal Sr. Nutrition Advisor  Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations  

FAO Headquarters, Rome (Italy) Mobile 0039 065 70 
53 126 (Rome) 

Egal.florence@fao.org  

41.  Ms. Sheri Haward Communication Officer Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

NARC Premises, Park Road Islamabad Mob 0345 8544118 shez@inorbit.com 
Scheherazade.Haward@fao.org 

sherryhaward@hotmail.com  
42.  Ms. Zohra Khanum National Plan Protection 

Specialist 
Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

House 3A, St. 58, F-7/4 Islamabad Mob 0346 8544171 Zohra.khanum@fao.org  

43.  Syed Haider Ali Communication Officer Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) of the 
United Nations 

ERCU, House 5A, St. 58, F-
7/4, Islamabad 

Islamabad Off 051 2655881 
Mob 0346 8544259 

Haider.ali@fao.org  

44.  Mr. Daniel Rupp  Project Manager German Agro Action (welt 
hunger hilfe) 

House 59, Main Bhittai 
Road, F-7/1 

Islamabad 0347 52 50 458 
 

daniel.rupp@welthungerhilfe.de    
 

45.  Ms. Barbara Jung  Programme Coordinator German Agro Action (welt 
hunger hilfe) 

House 59, Main Bhittai 
Road, F-7/1 

Islamabad Off 051 2650750 
Mob 0347 5832452 

Barbara.jung@welthungerhilfe.de  

46.  Mr. Muhammad Israr Additional Secretary 
Agriculture 

Government of KPK Block C, Civil Secretariat, 
Government of PKP 

Peshawar Off: 091 9210029 
Fax: 091 9210033 

Misrar04@gmail.com  

47.  Mr. Daniel Hartgu Nutrition Coordinator International Medical Corps 13 B, Street 35, Sector, F-
7/1 

Islamabad Mob 0334 9411107 dtakea@internationalmedicalcorp
s.org  

48.  Dr. Noor Ahmad Khan Country Director Micronutrient Initiatives (MI) House 25, St 23, F-8/1 Islamabad Off 051 281 6163-4 
Mob 0300 8561915 

nkhan@micronutrient.org  

49.  Dr. Riaz Hussain Solangi National Program Manager 
– CSD 

Micronutrient Initiatives (MI) House 25, St 23,  
F-8/1 

Islamabad Off 051281 6163-4 
Fax 051 281 6165 

Mob 0300 501 2851 
 

rsolangi@micronutrient.org  

50.  Dr. Inayatullah Khan Agri. Development 
Commissioner 

Ministry of Food & Agriculture B Block Pak Sectt Islamabad Off 051 9201718 
Fax 051 922 0998 

Mob 0300 977 9206 

Iukhan-51@yahoo.com  
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51.  Mr. Khizar Hayat Khan Additional Secretary Ministry of Food & Agriculture Government of Pakistan B Block Pak 
Sectt 

Off 051 9208707 asminfal@isb.comsats.net.pk 

52.  Sahibzada Mahmood Faizi Joint Secretary Ministry of Food & Agriculture Government of Pakistan B Block Pak 
Sectt 

Off 051 920 3569 
Fax 051 920 2369 

dpd_pmsil@yahoo.com 

53.  Dr. Shakeel Khan Wheat Commissioner Ministry of Food & 
Agriculture, 

B Block, Pak Sectt Islamabad Mob 0300 985 6076 kshakeel93@yahoo.com   

54.  Dr. Masood Khan Jogezai Project Coordinator Ministry of Health 1st Floor, Taimoor Chamber, 
Blue Area 

Islamabad  Mob 0345 5055372 drmjogezai@yahoo.com  

55.  Dr. Asad Hafeez Director General Ministry of Health C Block, Pak Sectt Islamabad Off 051 920 2361 Az10@hotmail.com 
56.  Dr. Nomeena Anis Assistant Director General 

(Planning) 
Ministry of Health  C Block, Pak Sectt Islamabad Off 051 920 8253 Anis447@yahoo.com  

57.  Dr. Baseer Achakzai Deputy Director General 
(Nutrition Wing) 

Ministry of Health, 
NPFP&PHC 

Taimoor Plaza, Fazle Haq 
Road, Blue Area 

Islamabad Mob 0300 8380199 
Off 051-9202445 

achakzaibk@gmail.com 

58.  Dr. Amna Baig Nutritionist Ministry of Health, Nutrition 
Wing 

1st Floor, Taimoor Chamber, 
Blue Area 

Islamabad Mob 0323 8502102 Baigamna9@gmail.com  

59.  Ms. Rina Adeel Administrative Officer Ministry of Health, Nutrition 
Wing 

1st Floor, Taimoor Chamber, 
Blue Area 

Islamabad Mob 0322 4316131 rinanaaz@gmail.com  

60.  Mr. Khair ul Bashar BCC Consultant Ministry of Health, Nutrition 
Wing 

1st Floor, Taimoor Chamber, 
Blue Area 

Islamabad 0333 5676660 maalyaar@gmail.com  

61.  Dr. Samina Khalil  Principal Scientific Officer/ 
Director 

NARC  Food Science and Product 
Development Institute 

Islamabad 051 9255067 drsarminakhalil@gmail.com 

62.  Dr. Muhammad Azeem Consultant/ 
Chief Scientific Officer 

National Agriculture 
Research Centre (NARC) 

Park Road, Chak Shahzad Islamabad Off 051 9255052 
Mob 0300 9716115 

 

azparc@yahoo.com  

63.  Dr. Amjad Ali Principal Scientific Officer National Institute of Health Park Road, Chak Shahzad Islamabad Off 051 9255 079 
Fax 051 9255099 

amjadali_nih87@yahoo.com 

64.  Dr. Muhammad Siddique  Chief (Nutrition) National Institute of Health Park Road, Chak Shahzad Islamabad Off 051 9255079  
Fax 051 9255099 

Mob 0300 5239575 

drsiddiquekhan@yahoo.com  

65.  Dr. Farhat Munir  Senior Programme Officer National Rural Support 
Program, Head Office  

46, Aga Khan Road, F-6/2, 
Islamabad 

Islamabad Off 051 2822319 Farhat.munir@gmail.com  

66.  Dr. Huma Chishti National Coordinator, 
CMAM & N (PMVCP) 

National Rural Support 
Program, Head Office  

46, Aga Khan Road,  
F-6/2, Islamabad 

Islamabad  Off 051-2822319 
Mob 0333 5451505 

dr.humachishti@gmail.com 

67.  Dr. Mahreen Zahara Programme Officer National Rural Support 
Programme (NRSP) 

46, Aga Khan Road, F-6/2, 
Islamabad 

Islamabad  Off 051 2822530 mahreen@nrsp.org.pk   

68.  Mr. Altaf Hussain Senior Programme Officer National Rural Support 
Programme (NRSP) 

46, Aga Khan Road, F-6/2, 
Islamabad 

Islamabad Off 051 2822530 
Fax 051 2822742 

altaf@nrsp.org.pk  

69.  Ms. Ayesha Arif Facilitator National Rural Support 
Programme (NRSP) 

Muhalla Sadiqabad, NRSP 
District Office  

Chakwal Mob 0336 6712413 Ayeshaarif787@gmail.com  

70.  Mr.  Waqar Qazi Livelihoods Specialist NDMA C/o PM Sectt,  Islamabad 0300 911 0445 quaziwaqar@gmail.com  
71.  Mr. Amar Rashid Programme Officer (Soc. 

Sector) 
NDMA C/o PM Sectt Islamabad Mob 0300 501 8678 Ammar.rashid@gmail.com  

72.  Ms. Sundas Aslam Facilitator NRSP Sadiqabad, Thanil Road, St 
No. 06 

Chakwal Mob 03325025769 Sundas-aslam87@yahoo.com  

73.  Dr.  Mahmood Ahmed Programme Manage (F&N) 
Punjab 

Office of the Director General 
Health Services 

Room, 26, , 24 Cooper 
Road Govt. Of Punjab 

Lahore Ph.042:99203749 
Fax:042:99209041 

adfnpb@gmail.com   
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74.  Mr. Elena Bertola  Coordinator OXFAM - Pakistan 
Emergency Food Security 
Alliance 

E 7, St. 10,  
House 2-2B 

Islamabad Mob 0345 6969232 EBertola@oxfam.org.uk  

75.  Ms. Cristina Graziani  PHF Coordinator Pakistan Humanitarian Forum PHF, F-7/1, St. 35, House 5 Islamabad Off 051 2611655 
Mob 0345 5014459 

cristina.graziani@pakhumanitaria
nforum.org  

76.  Dr. Munir Ahmad COR/Economist Pakistan Institute of 
Development Economics  

Quaid-e-Azam University 
Campus 

Islamabad Off 051 9248095 
Fax 9248064 

 

77.  Dr. Ghulam Asghar Abbasi Chief, Health Planning Commission P Block, Pak Sectt Islamabad Off 9217949 
Mob 0301-5147783 

Fax 9217949  

Asghar42@hotmail.com  

78.  Mirza Farooq Ahmad Research Officer Planning Commission of 
Pakistan 

P Block, Pak Secretariat, 
Islamabad 

Islamabad Mob 0302 7735625 Mirza_or@yahoo.com  

79.  Mr. Muhammad Jameel 
Khan 

Advisor, Agriculture Planning Commission of 
Pakistan 

P Block Pak Secretariat, 
Room No. 247 

Islamabad Off 051 920 1017 
Mob 0300 406 75 76 

mjameelk@hotmail.com  

80.  Dr. Saba Gul Khattak Member Planning Commission of 
Pakistan (nutrition focal point) 

P Block Pak Sectt, Room 
320 

Islamabad Off 051 9203510 Sabagul.khattak@gmail.com 

81.  Mr. Muhammad Ayub Chief Planning Commission of 
Pakistan, 

P Block Pak Sectt Islamabad Off 051 9211348 
Mob 0301 8503038 

Ayub_54@hotmail.com  
 

82.  Ms. Ayesha Aftab Director Programmes Potohar Organization for 
Development Advocacy 
(PODA) 

House No. 33-B Street 16 
Sector F-7/ 2 Islamabad 

Islamabad Off 051 260 9743 
Fax 051 2609742  

Mob 0300 5134383 

Programs.poda@gmail.com  

83.  Ms. Sameena Nazir Executive Director Potohar Organization for 
Development Advocacy 
(PODA) 

House No. 33-B Street 16 
Sector F-7/ 2 Islamabad 

Islamabad Off 051 260 9743 
Fax 051 2609742  

Mob 0300-850-5185 

sameena.poda@gmail.com  

84.  Ms. Lise Albrechtsen Second Secretary 
(Development) 

Royal Norwegian Embassy  Islamabad Office:     +92 51 227 
9720 / 4 EXT. 2336 

Mobile:    +92 
345 501 4554 

lial@mfa.no 
Lise.Albrechtsen@mfa.no 

85.  Mr. Muhammad Ayaz Programme Manager Rural Development Project 
(RDP) 

D 191, Ghazikot Township Mansehra 
(KPK) 

Off 0997 302130 
Mob 0300 8115373 

ayaz@rdp.org.pk 

86.  Mr. Khaleel Ahmed Tetlay Chief Operating Officer Rural Support Programme 
Network 

House No. 7, Street 49, F-
6/4, 

Islamabad Off 051 2822476; 
2821736 

Mob 0301  

Khaleel.tetlay@rspn.org.pk 

87.  Dr. Inam ul Haq Health Advisor The World Bank WB Building, G-5 Islamabad Mob 0300 850 5306 
 

ihaq@worldbank.org 

88.  Mr. Luc Laviolette  Senior Nutrition Officer The World Bank  Lodi Estate, New Delhi 
110003,  

New Dehli, 
India 

 llaviolette@worldbank.org 

89.  Ms. Alice Harding 
Shackelford 
 

Country Programme 
Director, UN WOMEN 
Pakistan 

UN WOMAN 
 

Diplomatic Enclave plot 5 # 
11, Quad-i-Azam University 
Road, G/5, Islamabad 

Islamabad Mob 03008542243 
 

alice.shackelford@unwomen.org  

90.  Dr. Shahid Awan Nutrition Officer UNICEF F-8/2, Margala Road Islamabad Mob 0300 5054546 smawan@unicef.org  
91.  Mr. Karen Allen Deputy Representative UNICEF F-8/2, Margala Road Islamabad  Off 051 2097700 kallen@unicef.org  
92.  Mr. Talal  Mahbgoub Nutrition Coordinator WG UNICEF F-8/2, Margala Road  Islamabad Mob 0345 500 6523 tmahgoub@unicef.org  
93.  Ms. Sarita Neupane Nutrition Specialist 

 
UNICEF F-8/2, Margala Road  Islamabad Off +92 51 2097700-

30 
Mob 03025 27 14 28 

sneupane@unicef.org 
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94.  Mr. Teshome Feleke Nutrition Specialist UNICEF F-8/2, Margala Road Islamabad Mob 0345 5006539 tfeleke@unicef.org 
95.  Ms. Katharine Lauer Senior Humanitarian 

Advisor 
US Agency for International 
Development (USAID) 

C/o US Embassy, 
Diplomatic Enclave 

Islamabad Mob 0300 8509643 klauer@usaid.gov  

96.  Ms. Naazlee Sardar Sr. Development advisor US Embassy Diplomatic Enclave Islamabad Mob 0300 8562468 nsardar@usaid.gov  
97.  Dr. Mohammad Rahman Programme Officer WHO/MOH 10-D, W, Shan Plaza, Blue 

Area 
Islamabad Off 051 2805058 

Mob 0333 9101320 
khattakm@pak.emro.who.int 

98.  Mr. Jonathan Rivers Head of VAM Unit,  World Food Programme Old Standard Chartered 
Building 

Islamabad Mob + 92 51 831 
2470 

Jonathan.Rivers@wfp.org 

99.   Mr. Tahir Nawaz Nutrition Focal Person World Food Programme 
(WFP) 

Old Standard Chartered 
Building, Dipl. Enclave 

Islamabad Cell: 00 92 300 
8566209 

Tahir.Nawaz@wfp.org 

100.  Mr. Zachary Holdej WFP Fortification World Food Programme 
(WFP) 

Diplomatic Enclave Islamabad  Zachary.holden@wfp.org 

101.  Ms. Mona Sheikh Nutrition Officer World Food Programme 
(WFP) 

Old Standard Chartered 
Building, Dipl. Enclave 

Islamabad Mob 0346 8564303 Mona.shaikh@wfp.org  

102.  Dr. Khizar Tauseef Ahmed 
Ashraf  

Nutrition Focal Person World Health Organization 
(WHO) 

Park Road, Islamabad Off 051 9255184 
Mob 0300 400 5942  

ashrafk@pak.emro.who.int  
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